504126744 12/07/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT4173415

SUBMISSION TYPE:

NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE AGREEMENT
CONVEYING PARTY DATA
Name Execution Date
JPMORGAN CHASE BANK N.A., AS COLLATERAL AGENT 11/29/2016
RECEIVING PARTY DATA
Name: INTERNATIONAL TRUCK INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY COMPANY, LLC
Street Address: 2701 NAVISTAR DRIVE
City: ISLE
State/Country: ILLINOIS
Postal Code: 60532

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type Number
Patent Number: 6378487
Patent Number: 6401700
Patent Number: 6418719
Patent Number: 6981480
Patent Number: 7258092

CORRESPONDENCE DATA
Fax Number:

Phone:

Email:
Correspondent Name:
Address Line 1:
Address Line 2:
Address Line 4:

(866)826-5420

301-638-0511
ipresearchplus@comcast.net

IP RESEARCH PLUS, INC.

21 TADCASTER CIRCLE

ATTN: PENELOPE J.A. AGODOA
WALDORF, MARYLAND 20602

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent
using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: CRS1-41551
NAME OF SUBMITTER: PENELOPE J.A. AGODOA
SIGNATURE: Ipjal

DATE SIGNED: 12/06/2016

Total Attachments: 4

504126744

PATENT

REEL: 040833 FRAME: 0684



source=41551#page.tif
source=41551#page?2.tif
source=41551#page3.tif
source=41551#page4.tif

PATENT
REEL: 040833 FRAME: 0685




EXECUTION VERSION

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS,
dated as of November 29, 2016 (this “Release’), by JP MORGAN
CHASE BANK, N.A., (“JPMCB”), as Collateral Agent.
Capitalized terms used herein and not otherwise defined shall have
the meanings assigned to such terms in the Credit Agreement or
the Collateral Agreement, as applicable, referred to below.

A. Reference is made to (i) the Credit Agreement dated as of August
17, 2012 (as amended by the First Amendment dated as of April 2, 2013, as amended and
restated by that certain Amendment and Restatement Agreement, dated August 7, 2015,
and as it may be further amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from
time to time, the “Credit Agreement”), among Navistar International Corporation (the
“Parent”), Navistar, Inc. (the “Borrower’), the Lenders from time to time party thereto
and JPMCB, as Administrative Agent and Collateral Agent, (ii) the Guarantee and
Collateral Agreement dated as of August 17, 2012 (as amended, restated, supplemented
or otherwise modified from time to time, the “Collateral Agreement”’), among the Parent,
the Borrower, International Engine Intellectual Property Company, LLC, an Illinois
limited liability company (“JEIPC”), the other Subsidiaries from time to time party
thereto and JPMCB, as Collateral Agent, (iii) the Patent and Trademark Security
Agreement dated as of August 17, 2012, among the Parent, the Borrower, IEIPC, the
other Subsidiaries from time to time party thereto and JPMCB, as Collateral Agent and
(iv) the Patent and Trademark Security Agreement dated as of August 7, 2015, among the
Parent, the Borrower, IEIPC, the other Subsidiaries from time to time party thereto and
JPMCB, as Collateral Agent (the documents set forth in clauses (ii), (iii) and (iv), the
“Security Agreements”).

B. Pursuant to the Security Agreements, the Grantors granted to the
Collateral Agent, for the benefit of the Secured Parties, a security interest in all right, title
and interest of the Grantors in, among other things, the Patents set forth on Schedule I
hereto (the “Patent Collateral”), which security interests were recorded with the United
States Patent & Trademark Office on September 12, 2012, at Reel/Frame 028944/0730
and on September 15, 2016 at Reel/Frame 036616/0243.

C. The Borrower has notified the Collateral Agent that it has disposed
of the Patent Collateral in accordance with Section 6.4(a)(iii) of the Credit Agreement.
Solely in reliance upon such notification, the Collateral Agent acknowledges that,
pursuant to Section 8.8(c)(ii1) of the Credit Agreement, any and all security interests it
may have in the Patent Collateral pursuant to the Security Agreements have been
automatically released.

Accordingly, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and
sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Collateral Agent does hereby release,
relinquish and discharge any and all security interests it has in the Patent Collateral. This
Release is made without representation or warranty by, or recourse to, the Collateral
Agent or any other Secured Party.

[[3628126]]

PATENT
REEL: 040833 FRAME: 0686



THIS RELEASE SHALL BE CONSTRUED IN ACCORDANCE WITH
AND GOVERNED BY THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK.

[Signature Page Follows]

[[3628126]]

PATENT
REEL: 040833 FRAME: 0687



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Collateral Agent has cansed this Release to be
daly executed as of the day and year first above writien,

JIPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A,, as
Collateral Agent,

By N

Name: Gene Risgo &
Title:  Vice President

{Signature Page to Patent Refease]

FMYCORP IS TG0 443 0W : VIR 10450, PR

PATENT
REEL: 040833 FRAME: 0688



Schedule 1

International Engine Intellectual

Method and Apparatus for Pre-Pilot Fuel

Property Company, LLC

09/653469 9/1/2000 6378487 4/30/2002 Injection in Diesel Internal Combustion
Property Company, LLC Engines
International Engine Intellectual Closed Loop Diesel Engine EGR Control
Property Company, LLC 09/733432 12/8/2000 6401700 6/1172002 Including Event Monitoring
International Engine Intellectual Control of A Variable Geometry
Property Company, LLC 097766384 1719722001 6418719 771622002 Turbocharger by Sensing Exhaust Pressure
International Engine Intellectual 10/675464 9/30/2003 6981480 1/3/2006 Woacosm Pre-Cycle Warm-Up For
Property Company, LLC Electronic Components
International Engine Intellectual 11/312304 12/20/2005 7258092 R/21/2007 Apparatus And Method For Pre-Cycle

Warm-Up Via Wireless Communication

[[3628126]]

PATENT
040833 FRAME

0689

REEL

12/07/2016

RECORDED



